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Kelly Rigger, President 
Mental Health Services for Clark & 

Madison County, Inc. 
474 N Yellow Springs St 
Springfield, Ohio 45504 

(937) 629-3117 
Kelly.Rigger@MHSCC.com 

Megan Kleidon, Vice President 
Red Oak Behavioral Health 

611 W Market St 
Akron, Ohio 44303 

(330) 564-4643 
mkleidon@redoakbh.org  

Angela Daugherty, Secretary/Treasurer 
Family Pride of Northeast Ohio, Inc. 

695 S. Street #6 
Chardon, Ohio 44024 

(440) 286-1553 
angidaugherty@familyprideonline.org 

 

JJ Boroski, Member-At-Large 
SpringVale Health Centers, Inc. 

201 Hospital Drive 
Dover, Ohio 44622 

(330) 343-6631 
jjboroski@springvalehealth.org  

Anita Bradley, Member-At-Large 
Northern Ohio Recovery Association 

1400 E. 55th Street 
Cleveland, Ohio 44103 

(740) 355-8686 
abradley@norainc.org   

Tracey Campbell, Member-At-Large 
FIRELANDS Counseling and Recovery Services 

1925 Hayes Ave 
Sandusky, Ohio 44870 

(419) 557-5177 
campbet@firelands.com 

Eric Cummins, Member-At-Large 
NewPath Child and Family Solutions 

5400 Edalbert Drive 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45239 

(855) 577-7284 
eric.cummins@newpath.org  

James McDonald, Member-At-Large 
Allwell Behavioral Health Services 

2845 Bell St 
Zanesville, Ohio 43701 

(740) 454-9766 
jmcdonald@allwell.org 

 Dustin Mets, Member-At-Large 
CompDrug 

547 E. 11th Ave. 
Columbus, Ohio 43211 

(614) 224-4506 
dmets@compdrug.org 

Jeff O’Neil, Member-At-Large 
Greater Cincinnati Behavioral Health Services 

1501 Madison Road 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45206 

(513) 254-7001 
joneil@gcbhs.com 

Kelli Ott, Member-At-Large 
Thrive Therapeutics 

P.O. Box 624 
Eaton, Ohio 45320 

(937) 405-5672 
kott@thrive-therapeutics.org 

Don Schiffbauer, Member-At-Large 
The Nord Center 

6140 S. Broadway 
Lorain, Ohio 44053 

(440) 204-4265 
dschiffbauer@nordcenter.org 

Samantha Shafer, Member-At-Large 
Integrated Services for Behavioral Health 

1950 Mount Saint Marys Drive 
Nelsonville, Ohio 45764 

(740) 777-3490 
sshafer@isbh.org 

Jerry Strausbaugh, Member-At-Large 
Appleseed Community Mental Health Center 

2233 Rocky Lane 
Ashland, OH 44805 

(419) 281-3716 
jstrausbaugh@appleseedcmhc.org  

Brian Stroh, Member-At-Large 
Netcare Corporation 

199 S Central Ave 
Columbus, Ohio 43223 

(614) 275-6481 
bstroh@netcareaccess.org 
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